elle all bornelses -

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Chec	k one		
Outet			1
Origi	ılaı Lu	יוי ניי	
		Г	-
Upda	ted L	01:	

Project Name/Title OSM of low votage systems (Building Automation, Fire Alarm and Public Address, Video Surveillance System, Access Control Sys

Project Location/Number 6222100050

PART	I: Prin	ime Contractor_Siemens Industry, Inca	grees to enter into a contractual			
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Riteway Maintenance & Supply, LLCwho will provide the following						
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be						
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE						
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]						
Material support for the upkeep and maintenance of the new terminal IED Public Address system, which is connected to and integrated with the						
Siemens Fire Alarm system. Key aspects of the services provided will be the support and assistance of replacing failed components, working with						
the manufacturer to validate system performance including software updates and health checks while working with Siemens and the manufacturers representative.						
for an estimated amount of \$\frac{110,000}{} (or \frac{5.6}{} \% of the total estimated contract value.)						
M/WBE	Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of consumption of contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)				
		Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount properties or goods towards goals)	paid or to be paid by a prime			
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.						
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.						
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)						
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:						
(1) C	Compan	ny name: Electronic Design Company (EDC)				
F	ull add	dress: 3225 East Hennepin Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55413				
Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Joe Kankovsky 612.355.2300						
		Name Phone				
a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A						
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of K of Intent must be attached to this document.	ansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter			
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Inten				
ł	b)	Scope of work to be performed: Software updates required by manufacturer, system	em health checks, onsite inspections.			

The dollar value of this agreement is: \$51,531

c)

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Si	emens Industry, Inc.				
Pull L	Bart Jacobson				
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name				
Branch General Manager	02/21/2023				
Title	Date				
State of Kansas)					
County of Johnson)					
I, Bart Jacobson , s	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge				
Subscribed and sworn to before m day of 2(, 20_23	ne, a notary public, on this February				
,	My Commission Expires: 06/09/2026 Notary Public				
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas AMY GIBBENS MY APPT. EXPIRES 06/09/1026					
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Riteway Maintenance & Supply, LLC					
Momas Junes	Thomas Turner				
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name				
Prisident	02/21/2023 Date				
State of Kansas)					
County of Johnson)					
and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 2154 day of Feb., 20 23					
My Commission Expires:	Dy 08, 2024 Delores h. Reyes Notary Public				
STAMP:	nag				
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas Delores A Reyes My Appt. Expires 05/08/203	4				